## **Privacy Policy**

Our company is hosted on the Wix.com platform. Wix.com provides us with the online platform that allows us to operate this website. Your data may be stored through Wix.com's data storage, databases and the general Wix.com applications. They store your data on secure servers behind a firewall.

The following cookies are used by Wix.com in the normal usage of this website.

Cookie name	Life span	Purpose
svSession	Permanent	Creates activities and BI
hs	Session	Security
incap_ses_\${Proxy-ID}_\${Site-ID}	Session	Security
incap_visid_\${Proxy-ID}_\${Site-ID}	Session	Security
nlbi_{ID}	Persistent cookie	Security
XSRF-TOKEN	Persistent cookie	Security
smSession	Two weeks	Identify logged in site members

Additionally, by using Google Analytics to create aggregated statistical data and other aggregated and/or inferred Non-personal Information from our website, there may be additional information Google acquires. Their Privacy Policy can be viewed at:

https://policies.google.com/privacy/update?hl=en

We reserve the right to modify our Privacy Policy at any time. All changes and/or clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting to our website. In the event we make material changes to this policy, these changes will be noted here in our *Privacy Policy* that it has been updated.